

SLP(Crl.)No. 1019 OF 2004
ITEM No.64

Court No. 4

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1019/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 07/08/2003 in CRLRP 1075/94
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

AYYODAN MUHAMMED

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ASSTT.COLLECTOR SPL.CUSTOMS,PRE.DIV.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for bail)

Date : 15/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master